08-12-1998



TRADEMARK RECORDATIC 7.27-58 **COVER SHEET**

100792120

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party: Purification Products Company U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #51	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
[] Individual(s) [] Association 07-27-1998	Name: Osmonics, Inc. Internal Address:
[] General Partnership [x] Corporation-Delaware [] Other Explain ~	Street Address: 5951 Clearwater Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	City Minnetonka State Minnesota ZIP 55343
3. Nature of Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: December 15, 1997	[] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-Minnesota [] Other [If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] Yes [x] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Registration No.(s)
	1,877,487
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Jo M. Fairbairn KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 £
Street Address: Suite 1500, 625 Fourth Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1659	 8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 11-0982. A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a ue copy of the original document.	
Jo M. Fairbairn Name of Person Signing	
Signature	Date of pages including cover sheet, attachmes and document: [3]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Purification Products Company, a Delaware corporation has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademark listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Osmonics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, has acquired said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to acknowledge the assignment and make it of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Purification Products Company assigns to Osmonics, Inc. the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the registration therefor, free of all liens, claims and other encumbrances.

Signed as of the 15th day of December, 1997.

PURIFICATION PRODUCTS COMPANY

By: John HSchroede

Sworn and Subscribed to before me this 15th day of December, 1997.

CYNTHIA L. THOMPSON
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires April 25, 2000

DSB:472432.1